
    
 

 

 
Appendix 2 

 

2020 Schedule Capital Grants Program Approved Projects  
 
The Australian Government Minister approved fourteen projects from the Capital Grants Programme for the 
2020 Schedule.  The successful applicants are: 
 

SCHOOL PROJECT PROJECT COST 
$ 

SCHOOL 
CONTRIBUTION 

GRANT 
$ 

Australian 
Christian College 
- Southlands 

Construction of 10 general learning 
areas, central atrium, student 
amenities, lockers/storage area, 
health and physical education area, 
multi-purpose area, storage area, 
furniture and equipment and 
professional fees. 

$4,030,000.00 $3,030,000 $1,000,000 

Emmanuel 
Christian 
Community 
School 

Construction of 11 general learning 
areas, student amenities, professional 
fees, furniture and equipment, fire 
services, services and site 
development. 

$4,965,000.00 $3,465,000 $1,500,000 

Geraldton 
Grammar School 

Construction of a sports hall 
containing two double courts, storage 
rooms, change rooms, student 
amenities, staff office, meeting room, 
two general learning areas, 
professional fees, furniture, fire 
services and services. 

$7,068,000.00 $5,568,000 $1,500,000 

Hillside Christian 
College 

Construction of a performing and 
visual arts building comprising a 
drama/performance area, visual 
art/media learning area, music/dance 
learning area, backstage teaching 
space, storage rooms, furniture and 
equipment, professional fees, site 
development, fire services and 
services. 

$1,319,500.00 $780,500 $539,000 

Immaculate 
Heart College 

Purchase of three hectares of land 
adjoining the existing school site. 

$275,000.00 $165,000 $110,000 

Immaculate 
Heart College 

Installation of an aerobic water 
treatment unit. 

$150,000.00 $90,000 $60,000 

Margaret River 
Independent 
School 

Extension and enclosure of the 
existing performing arts centre., 
professional fees, site development 
and services. 

$160,000.00 $80,000 $80,000 

Mundaring 
Christian College 
- Parkerville 
Campus 

Construction of a media learning area, 
green room, music learning area, two 
tutorial rooms, five general learning 
areas, staff office, two seminar rooms, 
meeting room, storage rooms, student 
amenities, enclosure of central hub, 
professional fees, furniture and 
equipment. 

$4,546,000.00 $3,046,000 $1,500,000 



    
 

 

SCHOOL PROJECT PROJECT COST 
$ 

SCHOOL 
CONTRIBUTION 

GRANT 
$ 

Port School Refurbishment of the kitchen and 
dining facilities to provide additional 
indoor and outdoor dining areas and 
the provision of commercial catering 
facilities., furniture and equipment, 
professional fees, fire services, site 
development and services. 

$670,000.00 $100,000 $570,000 

Rawa 
Community 
School 

Refurbishment of the main school 
building to create a kitchen, cold 
room, laundry, canteen/dining area, 
language centre, library, professional 
fees, furniture and equipment, fire 
services, site development and 
services. 

$647,850.00 $100,850 $547,000 

Rawa 
Community 
School - 
Kunawarritji 
Campus 

Construction of outdoor sports court, 
professional fees, site development, 
services. 

$355,000.00 $100,000 $255,000 

Spirit of Play 
Community 
School 

Construction of a multi-purpose block 
comprising a general learning area, 
kitchen, music room, literacy room, 
staff office, storage areas, undercover 
area, professional fees, furniture and 
equipment, fire services and site 
development. 

$474,000.00 $237,000 $237,000 

The Montessori 
School, Kingsley 

Enclosure of the secondary building 
under croft to create a general 
learning area, two small group spaces, 
kitchen, student amenities. 

$470,000.00 $345,000 $125,000 

Yiyili Community 
School 

Construction of a covered shade 
structure, professional fees, services 
and site development. 

$254,000.00 $34,000 $220,000 

TOTAL: $25,384,350 $17,141,350 $8,243,000 
 
 


